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P G PIRATES IV

HITTERS
Bragger, J. C
Pirates 4, Z. RF
Labaut Ortiz, M. RF
Ostermeier, R. SS
Sylla, A. SS
Lange, P. 2B
Sterchi, R. 2B
Werder, N. 1B
Zavagni, E. 1B
Pirates 4, Z. 3B
Jarmann, N. DH
Schellenberg, J. LF
Liechti, I. CF
Geissler, N. PR,CF
TOTALS

GAME 313, FINAL 1 2
SG Pirates IV 8 12
Zurich Challengers3 0 0
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BATTING
2B: Jarmann, N. (1,Benz); Pirates 4, Z. (1,Kodisch).
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RBI: Brégger, J. 2(5), Ostermeier, R. 3(5), Lange, P. (6), Werder, N. 2(6), Pirates 4, Z. (1), Jarmann, N. 2(2), Liechti, I. (1), Geissler, N. (2).

2-out RBI: Bragger, J., Ostermeier, R., Jarmann, N., Geissler, N..

Team RISP: 7-22 (Brdgger, J. 1-2, Pirates 4, Z. 0-3, Ostermeier, R. 1-2, Sylla, A. 0-1, Lange, P. 0-4, Werder, N. 1-1, Pirates 4, Z. 1-2, Jarmann, N. 0-3, Schellenberg, J. 1-2, Liechti, I.

1-1, Geissler, N. 1-1).
Team LOB: 7.
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AVG
I3
.000

1.000
.250
.000
.333

.444
.000
.333
.250
.571
1.000
.222

OBP
§58'8]
.250
1.000
.500
.000
.333

.545
.000
.500
2:5.0)
.750
1.000
.300

SB: Bragger, J. (4,2nd base off Kodisch/Stotz); Jarmann, N. (1,2nd base off Kodisch/Stotz); Werder, N. 2 (4,2nd base off Kodisch/Stotz ,2nd base off Kodisch/Stotz).

FIELDING

E: Pirates 4, Z. (1,ground ball); Sylla, A. (1,ground ball); Zavagni, E. (1,muffed throw).

PITCHERS
Entner, F. (W, 2-0)
TOTALS

IP H

WP: Entner, F. 2
Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Entner, F. 6-1.
Game Scores: Entner, F. 41.

& Z0RICH CHALLENGERS Il

HITTERS
Kodisch, L. P,LF
Ernst, N. RF
Driessen, K. SS
Riegel, J. 1B
Reuter, T. 3B
Girola, M. 2B
Sato, K. CF
Stotz, J. C
Benz, D. LF,P
TOTALS
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BATTING
RBI: Kodisch, L. (1), Ernst, N. (1), Riegel, J. (1).
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PC-ST
0-0
0-0
TB BB
1 0
0 1
1 1
2 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 1
0 1
5 4

Team RISP: 2-12 (Kodisch, L. 0-2, Ernst, N. 0-1, Driessen, K. 1-1, Riegel, J. 1-2, Reuter, T. 0-2, Girola, M. 0-3, Benz, D. 0-1).

Team LOB: 8.

BASERUNNING

SB: Benz, D. (1,3rd base off Entner/Bréagger); Kodisch, L. (1,3rd base off Entner/Bragger).

FIELDING

Nooor NKKHOOR

BF
24
24

E: Benz, D. 2 (2,fly ball ,fly ball); Driessen, K. 2 (2,throw ,throw); Ernst, N. 2 (2,fly ball ,fly ball); Reuter, T. (1,throw); Riegel, J. (1,ground ball).

PITCHERS IP H R
Kodisch, L. (L, 0-1) 1.2 7 20
Benz, D. 2.1 2 0
TOTALS 4.0 9 20

WP: Kodisch, L. 2, Benz, D.

HBP: Liechti, I. (by Kodisch); Pirates 4, Z. (by Kodisch)
Balk: Kodisch, L.

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Kodisch, L. 5-1, Benz, D. 2-0.
Game Scores: Kodisch, L. -20.

GAME INFORMATION

Game date: 27.06.2021

Game time: 2:06

Umpires: Wil Pirates III

Scorer: Wil Pirates III (Hubschmid)
Field: Wittenbach Grintal
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0-0
0-0
0-0

BF
30
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ERA
7.20
LOB AVG
2 3888
0 .000
0 .500
3 .667
5] .000
7 .000
0 .500
0 .000
0 .000
17
ERA
32.40
0.00

SLG
556
.000
1.000
.250
.000
.417

.444
.000
.667
.500
.571
1.000
.222

Opp AVG

.317
OBP SLG
.333 oSS
.333 .000
.667 .500
.667 .667
.000 .000
.000 .000
.500 .500
.500 .000
.500 .000
Opp AVG

.368

.222



Game Leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Werder, Nils 1-1, 2 RBI, 3R, 2 BB, 2 SB 67

2. Ostermeier, Randy 1-2, 3 RBI, 2 R, 2 BB 66.25

3. Jarmann, Nicolas 1-4, 2 RBI, 2 R, 1 SB 65.5

4. pirates 4, Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I 1-3, 1 RBI, 3R 65.5

5. Bragger, Jonas 1-3, 2 RBI, 2R, 2 BB, 1SB 65

* Batters Formula:

59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs

* Pitchers Formula:

50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each
unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)

Win Expectancy
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Play-By-Play
SG PIRATES IV 1ST

Kodisch pitching

- Bragger Jonas walked.

- Bragger Jonas stole second.

- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga II safe at first on error by first baseman Riegel Julian, Bragger Jonas to third.

- Ostermeier Randy singled up the middle, Bragger Jonas scored, Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga II to second.
- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga II to third on balk by Kodisch Luke, Ostermeier Randy to second.

- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga II scored on Kodisch Luke wild pitch, Ostermeier Randy to third.

- Lange Paul safe at second on error by right fielder Ernst Nicola, Ostermeier Randy scored.

- Werder Nils singled to right, Lange Paul scored.

- Werder Nils stole second.

- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I doubled to center, Werder Nils to third, Werder Nils scored on error by shortstop Driessen Kai Henk.
- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I to third on defensive indifference.

- Jarmann Nicolas reached on fielder's choice, Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I scored.

- Jarmann Nicolas stole second.

- Schellenberg Johannes singled to center, Jdrmann Nicolas to third.

- Schellenberg Johannes to second on defensive indifference.

- Liechti Ivo hit by pitch.

- Brdgger Jonas walked, Jarmann Nicolas scored, Schellenberg Johannes to third, Liechti Ivo to second.
- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga II flied out to center.

- Ostermeier Randy grounded out to first, Schellenberg Johannes scored, Liechti Ivo to third, Brégger Jonas to second.
- Lange Paul grounded out, shortstop to first.

8 Runs, 4 Hits, 3 Errors, 2 LOB

SG Pirates IV 8, Zurich Challengers 3 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 3 1ST

Entner pitching

- Kodisch Luke singled through the right side.

- Kodisch Luke safe at second on Entner Florian wild pitch.
- Kodisch Luke stole third.

- Ernst Nicola walked.

- Ernst Nicola to second on defensive indifference.
- Driessen Kai Henk walked.

- Riegel Julian struck out swinging.

- Reuter Tom André Julien struck out looking.

- Girola Marc struck out looking.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 3 LOB

SG Pirates IV 8, Zirich Challengers 3 0

SG PIRATES IV 2ND

Kodisch pitching

- Werder Nils walked.

- Werder Nils stole second, Werder Nils safe at third on error by third baseman Reuter Tom André Julien.

- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I safe at first on error by left fielder Benz Denyo.

- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I to second on defensive indifference.

- Jarmann Nicolas grounded out, shortstop to first, Werder Nils scored, Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I to third.

- Schellenberg Johannes walked.

- Liechti Ivo singled to first, Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I scored, Schellenberg Johannes to second, Schellenberg Johannes to third on throw.
- (Geissler Noah pinch running for Liechti Ivo.)

- Bragger Jonas singled to left, Schellenberg Johannes scored, Geissler Noah to second.

- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga II grounded out, second to first, Geissler Noah to third, Bragger Jonas to second.

- Ostermeier Randy walked.

- Lange Paul safe at first on error by shortstop Driessen Kai Henk, Geissler Noah scored, Bragger Jonas to third, Ostermeier Randy to second.
- Werder Nils walked, Bragger Jonas scored, Ostermeier Randy to third, Lange Paul to second.

- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I hit by pitch, Ostermeier Randy scored, Lange Paul to third, Werder Nils to second.

- Jarmann Nicolas safe at second on error by left fielder Benz Denyo, Lange Paul scored, Werder Nils scored, Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I to third.
- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I scored on Kodisch Luke wild pitch, Jarmann Nicolas to third.

- Schellenberg Johannes walked.

- Geissler Noah singled to center, Jarmann Nicolas scored, Schellenberg Johannes to second.

- Bragger Jonas safe at first on error by right fielder Ernst Nicola, Schellenberg Johannes scored, Geissler Noah to third.

- Bragger Jonas to second on defensive indifference.

- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga II walked.

- Ostermeier Randy walked, Geissler Noah scored, Brdagger Jonas to third, Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga II to second.

Benz pitching

- (Kodisch Luke in left.)

- Lange Paul struck out swinging.

12 Runs, 3 Hits, 5 Errors, 3 LOB

SG Pirates IV 20, Zirich Challengers 3 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 3 2ND

Entner pitching

- (Geissler Noah in center.)

- (Zavagni Elia at first for Werder Nils.)

- Sato Kazuki popped out to pitcher.

- Stotz Jacob grounded out to first.

- Benz Denyo walked.

- Benz Denyo to second on defensive indifference.
- Benz Denyo stole third.

- Kodisch Luke grounded out, shortstop to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

SG Pirates IV 20, Zurich Challengers 3 0



SG PIRATES IV 3RD

Benz pitching

- Zavagni Elia struck out looking.

- Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga I struck out looking.
- Jarmann Nicolas doubled to center.

- Schellenberg Johannes struck out swinging.
0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

SG Pirates IV 20, Zirich Challengers 3 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 3 3RD

Entner pitching

- (Labaut Ortiz Miguel in right for Pirates 4 Z-Lizenz 1. Liga II.)
- (Sylla Aboubacar at shortstop for Ostermeier Randy.)

- (Sterchi Rene at second for #25 Lange Paul.)

- Ernst Nicola grounded out, shortstop to first.

- Driessen Kai Henk struck out swinging.

- Riegel Julian singled to center.

- Reuter Tom André Julien safe at first on error by shortstop Sylla Aboubacar, Riegel Julian to second.
- Riegel Julian to third on defensive indifference.

- Girola Marc grounded out, second to first.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 1 Error, 2 LOB

SG Pirates IV 20, Zirich Challengers 3 0

SG PIRATES IV 4TH

Benz pitching

- Geissler Noah grounded out, second to first.

- Bragger Jonas struck out looking.

- Labaut Ortiz Miguel singled to third.

- Labaut Ortiz Miguel safe at second on Benz Denyo wild pitch.
- Sylla Aboubacar grounded out to first.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

SG Pirates IV 20, Zirich Challengers 3 0

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 3 4TH

Entner pitching

- Sato Kazuki singled to center.

- Sato Kazuki to second on defensive indifference.

- Sato Kazuki to third on defensive indifference.

- Stotz Jacob walked.

- Sato Kazuki scored on Entner Florian wild pitch, Stotz Jacob to second.

- Benz Denyo safe at first on error by third baseman Pirates second baseman Z-Lizenz pitcher. Liga I, Stotz Jacob to third.
- Kodisch Luke grounded out to first, Stotz Jacob scored, Benz Denyo to third.

- Ernst Nicola safe at first on error by first baseman Zavagni Elia, Benz Denyo scored.
- Ernst Nicola to second on defensive indifference.

- Driessen Kai Henk singled up the middle, Ernst Nicola to third.

- Riegel Julian singled up the middle, Ernst Nicola scored, Driessen Kai Henk to third.
- Riegel Julian to second on defensive indifference.

- Reuter Tom André Julien struck out swinging.

- Girola Marc grounded out, third to first.

4 Runs, 3 Hits, 2 Errors

SG Pirates IV 20, Zirich Challengers 3 4

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®
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